Order No. 1

Effective Date: 1/25/2018
Agreement Date: 4/11/2017
Project No. 127-A1-110
NAME OF PROJECT: Northwest 5th Addition Lift Staticn
OWNER: City of Lexington
CONTRACTOR: Midlands Contfracting, Inc.
The following changas are hereby made to the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS:
CHANGE ORDER NO, 1
[TEM
NO. |DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT | UNITPRICE | TOTAL AMOUNT
1 Install sump pump and white rock to lower
groundwater for installation of wet wall base. 1 L.S $ 1.023.00 $1.023.00
2 Additlonal Rental of Slide Rail System due to
dewatering wells not drying up the :
excavation, _ 1 LS $2,137.00 $2,137.00
TOTAL ADJUSTED CHANGE ORDER PRICE $3,160.00
JUSTIFICATION: Dus to conditions encountered In the fisid.
Change to CONTRACT PRICE:
ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE: $147,450,00
Net change resuiting from this CHANGE ORDER: $3,160.00
The new CONTRACT PRICE including this CHANGE $150,610.00

Change to CONTRACT TIME:

The Contract Time will not be altered,

Approvals Required: Tg:efzj lye, /this order must be approved as required by the General Conditions.
Approved by;_ /
y i

i W~ ) MIDLANDS CONTRACTING, INC.
(

Approved by: CITY OF LEXINGTON

T ——
Approved by: z/ 5;4 % : 4 MILLER & ASSOCIATES






